Chairman Jay Clayton
Public Calendar
February 1, 2019 to February 28, 2019

Friday, February 1, 2019

9:30 am

10:15 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm

Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Assistant Secretary for International Markets and
Investment Policy, Department of the Treasury

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Nicole Lazarre, Senior Vice President, National Urban League
Meeting with staff

Monday, February 4, 2019

9:30 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm

4:45 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Carla Garrett, Partner, Potomac Law Group

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Jeremy Lieberman, Managing Partner, Pomerantz LLP; Jennifer
Pafiti, Partner, Pomerantz LLP; Salvatore Graziano, Partner, Bernstein Litowitz
Berger & Grossmann; Michael Barry, Director, Grant & Eisenhofer LLP; Laura
Posner, Partner, Cohen Milstein LLP; Carol Gilden, Partner, Cohen Milstein LLP;
Pamela Gilbert, Partner, Cuneo Gilbert & LaDuca LLP; Megan Peitzmeier, Staff
Attorney, Colorado Public Employees Retirement Association; Elmira Tsang,
Deputy Attorney General, Hawaii Employees Retirement System; and Jeff
Mahoney, General Counsel, Council of Institutional Investors

Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Assistant Secretary for International Markets and
Investment Policy, Department of the Treasury

Tuesday, February 5, 2019

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm

2:30 pm
4:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with PricewaterhouseCoopers (PwC), including: Tim Ryan, Chairman;
Christine Sessa, Manager; April Sellge, Director; and Robin Gardner, Executive
Assistant

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Senator Brian Schatz




4:30 pm

4:45 pm
7:00 pm

Meeting with Dan Matthews, Commissioner, Public Buildings Service, General
Services Administration

Meeting with Congressman Bill Foster

Meeting with staff

Wednesday, February 6, 2019

9:30 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:45 am

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Phone call with the SEC Investor Advisory Committee
Meeting with staff

Thursday, February 7, 2019

11:00 am
2:00 pm

Meeting with staff
Closed Commission Meeting

Tuesday, February 12, 2019

10:30 am
11:00 am

4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Erik Thedeen, Chair, International Organization of Securities
Commissions (IOSCO) Sustainability Network and Director General, Swedish
Financial Supervisory Authority

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Andrew Olmem, Special Assistant to the President for Financial
Policy, National Economic Council

Wednesday, February 13, 2019

9:30 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
12:30 pm
12:45 pm

1:00 pm
1:30 pm

2:00 pm
3:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with SEC Diversity Council

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Andrew Olmem, Special Assistant to the President for Financial
Policy, National Economic Council

Meeting with National Treasury Employees Union, including: Greg Gilman,
President, Chapter 293

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Kathy Kraninger, Director, Consumer Financial Protection Bureau
(CFPB)




Thursday, February 14, 2019

2:45 am
7:30 am
9:15 am
10:45 am
11:00 am

11:30 am
12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:15 pm

IOSCO teleconference

Meeting with Eric Cantor, Vice Chairman, Moelis & Company

Meeting with the Board of Directors, Securities Investor Protection Corporation
Meeting with staff

Meeting with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA),
including: Barry Melancon, President; Sue Coffey, Executive Vice President-
Public Practice; and Mark Peterson, Executive Vice President-Advocacy
Meeting with staff

Meeting with SEC’s Hispanic and Latino Opportunity, Leadership, and Advocacy
Committee

Meeting with the Investment Company Institute, including: Paul Schott Stevens,
President; Susan Olson, General Counsel; Sarah Bessin, Associate General
Counsel; Marie Aro, Co-President, Aquila Distributors LLC; Jason Bortz, Senior
Vice President, Capital Research and Management Company; Bob Burns, Chief
Legal Officer, Putnam Investments; and John Nolan, Executive Director of Public
Policy, UBS Fund Advisor

Meeting with staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Meeting with staff

Meeting with job applicant

Meeting with Congressman French Hill

Friday, February 15, 2019

9:15 am

10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm

3:00 pm

Phone call with Marc Morial, President, National Urban League; and Nancy
Jardini, Senior Vice President, Fannie Mae

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Paul Schott Stevens, President, Investment Company Institute
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Phone call with job applicant

Monday, February 18, 2019

Presidents Day — Federal Holiday




Tuesday, February 19, 2019

11:00 am
11:30 am
12:30 am
1:00 pm
1:45 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with job applicant

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Swearing in Ceremony for Arthur B. Culvahouse Jr., Ambassador to Australia
Meeting with staff

Wednesday, February 20, 2019

10:30 am
11:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 am

Meeting with staff
Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with staff
Phone call with job applicant

Thursday, February 21, 2019

9:30 am

10:30 am
11:00 am

11:30 am
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

4:15 pm

Meeting with Katie Biber, General Counsel, Anchorage; Carla Carriveau, Senior
Regulatory Counsel, Circle; Georgia Quinn, General Counsel, CoinList Capital;
Ruby Sekhon, General Counsel & Chief Compliance Officer, Polychain Capital;
Craig Salm, Director, Grayscale Investments; Brandi Reynolds, Chief
Compliance Officer-US, eToro; Kristin Smith, Director of External Affairs,
Blockchain Association; Zachary Zweihorn, Counsel, Davis Polk & Wardwell;
and Annette Nazareth, Partner, Davis Polk & Wardwell

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Mark Flannery, Economist, University of Florida; and Chester
Spatt, Director of the Center for Financial Markets, Carnegie Mellon University
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Rebekah Jurata, Special Assistant to the President for Economic
Policy, National Economic Council

Phone call with Randy Quarles, Vice Chairman for Supervision, Federal Reserve
Board




Friday, February 22, 2019

10:00 am

Meeting with The Wall Street Journal Editorial Board

Monday, February 25, 2019

10:30 am
11:00 am

12:00 pm

12:15 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
5:15 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Tim Massad, Senior Fellow, Kennedy School of Government,
Harvard University

Meeting with Robert Cook, President, Financial Industry Regulatory Authority
(FINRA)

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Justin Muzinich, Deputy Secretary of the Treasury, U.S.
Department of the Treasury

Tuesday, February 26, 2019

8:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm

2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm

Meeting with Max Stier, President, Partnership for Public Service
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with White House Fellows; and Justin Muzinich, Deputy Secretary of the
Treasury, U.S. Department of the Treasury

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Wednesday, February 27, 2019

7:30 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

1:00 pm
2:45 pm

Meeting with Richard Clarida, Vice Chairman, Federal Reserve Board

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Henry Louis Gates Jr., Director, Hutchins Center for African and
African American Research, Harvard University; Glenn Hutchins, Founder,
Hutchins Family Foundation; and members of the SEC African American Council
SEC Black History Month event with Henry Louis Gates, Jr.

Meeting with staff




4:30 pm  Meeting with Congresswoman Ann Wagner
6:00 pm  Meeting with Office of Financial Research’s Financial Research Advisory
Committee

Thursday, February 28, 2019

9:00am  Meeting with Senator John Kennedy
9:30am  Meeting with staff
10:00 am  Phone call with Arthur Levitt, Bloomberg
10:30 am  Meeting with staff
2:00pm  Closed Commission Meeting




