Chairman Jay Clayton Public Calendar February 1, 2019 to February 28, 2019

Friday, February 1, 2019

9:30 am	Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Assistant Secretary for International Markets and	
	Investment Policy, Department of the Treasury	
10:15 am	Meeting with staff	
10:30 am	Phone call with Nicole Lazarre, Senior Vice President, National Urban League	
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff	

Monday, February 4, 2019

9:30 am	Meeting with staff	
12:00 pm	e	
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff	
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff	
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff	
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner	
4:00 pm Meeting with Jeremy Lieberman, Managing Partner, Pomerantz LLP; Jenn Pafiti, Partner, Pomerantz LLP; Salvatore Graziano, Partner, Bernstein Lito		
	Posner, Partner, Cohen Milstein LLP; Carol Gilden, Partner, Cohen Milstein LLP;	
	Pamela Gilbert, Partner, Cuneo Gilbert & LaDuca LLP; Megan Peitzmeier, Staff	
	Attorney, Colorado Public Employees Retirement Association; Elmira Tsang,	
	Deputy Attorney General, Hawaii Employees Retirement System; and Jeff	
	Mahoney, General Counsel, Council of Institutional Investors	
4:45 pm	Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Assistant Secretary for International Markets and	
	Investment Policy, Department of the Treasury	

Tuesday, February 5, 2019

9:00 am	Meeting with staff
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm Meeting with PricewaterhouseCoopers (PwC), including: Tim Ryan, Cha	
	Christine Sessa, Manager; April Sellge, Director; and Robin Gardner, Executive
	Assistant
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Senator Brian Schatz

4:30 pm	Meeting with Dan Matthews, Commissioner, Public Buildings Service, Gener	
	Services Administration	
4:45 pm	Meeting with Congressman Bill Foster	
7:00 pm	Meeting with staff	

Wednesday, February 6, 2019

9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Commissioner
11:45 am	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Phone call with the SEC Investor Advisory Committee
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Thursday, February 7, 2019

11:00 am	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting

Tuesday, February 12, 2019

10:30 am Meeting with staff	
11:00 am	Phone call with Erik Thedeen, Chair, International Organization of Securities
	Commissions (IOSCO) Sustainability Network and Director General, Swedish
	Financial Supervisory Authority
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Andrew Olmem, Special Assistant to the President for Financial Policy, National Economic Council

Wednesday, February 13, 2019

9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with SEC Diversity Council
12:30 pm	Meeting with staff
12:45 pm	Phone call with Andrew Olmem, Special Assistant to the President for Financial
	Policy, National Economic Council
1:00 pm	Meeting with National Treasury Employees Union, including: Greg Gilman,
	President, Chapter 293
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Kathy Kraninger, Director, Consumer Financial Protection Bureau
	(CFPB)

Thursday, February 14, 2019

2:45 am	IOSCO teleconference	
7:30 am	Meeting with Eric Cantor, Vice Chairman, Moelis & Company	
9:15 am	Meeting with the Board of Directors, Securities Investor Protection Corporation	
10:45 am	Meeting with staff	
11:00 am	Meeting with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA),	
	including: Barry Melancon, President; Sue Coffey, Executive Vice President-	
	Public Practice; and Mark Peterson, Executive Vice President-Advocacy	
11:30 am	Meeting with staff	
12:00 pm	Meeting with SEC's Hispanic and Latino Opportunity, Leadership, and Advocacy	
	Committee	
1:00 pm	Meeting with the Investment Company Institute, including: Paul Schott Stevens,	
	President; Susan Olson, General Counsel; Sarah Bessin, Associate General	
	Counsel; Marie Aro, Co-President, Aquila Distributors LLC; Jason Bortz, Senior	
	Vice President, Capital Research and Management Company; Bob Burns, Chief	
	Legal Officer, Putnam Investments; and John Nolan, Executive Director of Public	
	Policy, UBS Fund Advisor	
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff	
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting	
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff	
4:30 pm	Meeting with job applicant	
5:15 pm	Meeting with Congressman French Hill	

Friday, February 15, 2019

Phone call with Marc Morial, President, National Urban League; and Nancy	
Jardini, Senior Vice President, Fannie Mae	
Meeting with staff	
Phone call with Paul Schott Stevens, President, Investment Company Institute	
Meeting with staff	
Meeting with staff	
Meeting with Commissioner	
Phone call with job applicant	

Monday, February 18, 2019

Presidents Day – Federal Holiday

Tuesday, February 19, 2019

11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:30 am	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:45 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with job applicant
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Swearing in Ceremony for Arthur B. Culvahouse Jr., Ambassador to Australia
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Wednesday, February 20, 2019

10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Commissioner
1 00	

- 1:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 2:00 am Phone call with job applicant

Thursday, February 21, 2019

9:30 am	Meeting with Katie Biber, General Counsel, Anchorage; Carla Carriveau, Senior
	Regulatory Counsel, Circle; Georgia Quinn, General Counsel, CoinList Capital;
	Ruby Sekhon, General Counsel & Chief Compliance Officer, Polychain Capital;
	Craig Salm, Director, Grayscale Investments; Brandi Reynolds, Chief
	Compliance Officer-US, eToro; Kristin Smith, Director of External Affairs,
	Blockchain Association; Zachary Zweihorn, Counsel, Davis Polk & Wardwell;
	and Annette Nazareth, Partner, Davis Polk & Wardwell
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Mark Flannery, Economist, University of Florida; and Chester
	Spatt, Director of the Center for Financial Markets, Carnegie Mellon University
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
3:30 pm	Meeting with Rebekah Jurata, Special Assistant to the President for Economic
	Policy, National Economic Council
4:15 pm	Phone call with Randy Quarles, Vice Chairman for Supervision, Federal Reserve
	Board

Friday, February 22, 2019

10:00 am Meeting with The Wall Street Journal Editorial Board

Monday, February 25, 2019

10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Tim Massad, Senior Fellow, Kennedy School of Government,
	Harvard University
12:00 pm	Meeting with Robert Cook, President, Financial Industry Regulatory Authority
	(FINRA)
12:15 pm	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
5:15 pm	Meeting with Justin Muzinich, Deputy Secretary of the Treasury, U.S.
-	Department of the Treasury

Tuesday, February 26, 2019

- Meeting with Max Stier, President, Partnership for Public Service 8:00 am
- 9:00 am Meeting with staff
- Meeting with staff 9:30 am
- Meeting with staff 10:00 am
- 10:30 am Meeting with staff
- 12:00 pm Meeting with White House Fellows; and Justin Muzinich, Deputy Secretary of the Treasury, U.S. Department of the Treasury
- Meeting with staff 2:00 pm
- 2:30 pm Phone call with Commissioner
- 3:00 pm Meeting with staff
- 3:30 pm Meeting with staff
- 4:30 pm Meeting with staff

Wednesday, February 27, 2019

- 7:30 am Meeting with Richard Clarida, Vice Chairman, Federal Reserve Board
- 9:30 am Meeting with staff
- Meeting with staff 10:30 am
- 11:00 am Meeting with staff
- 12:00 pm Meeting with Henry Louis Gates Jr., Director, Hutchins Center for African and African American Research, Harvard University; Glenn Hutchins, Founder, Hutchins Family Foundation; and members of the SEC African American Council SEC Black History Month event with Henry Louis Gates, Jr.
- 1:00 pm
- 2:45 pm Meeting with staff

4:30 pm	Meeting with Congresswoman Ann Wagner
6:00 pm	Meeting with Office of Financial Research's Financial Research Advisory
	Committee

Thursday, February 28, 2019

- Meeting with Senator John Kennedy Meeting with staff 9:00 am
- 9:30 am
- Phone call with Arthur Levitt, Bloomberg 10:00 am
- Meeting with staff 10:30 am
- Closed Commission Meeting 2:00 pm